refund of their fees, not the continuation of course.

20. So far as petitioners institutions are concerned, they are saddled with

cost  of  Rs.25,000/-  each.  Therefore,  petitioners  of  W.P.No.26738/2025,

20234/2025 and 18551/2025  will deposit Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five

Thousand) each as cost within thirty days in favour of Juvenile Justice

Fund  having  Saving  Bank  Account  No.60411029562  of  Bank  of

Maharashtra, Branch Govindpura, Bhopal, IFSC Code MAHB0001988

(a statutory fund created for the welfare of juveniles)  from the date of